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https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/epdf/10.1002/rra.3689
https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/epdf/10.1002/rra.3689

EQUIPMENT, SETTINGS, & FIELD PROTOCOLS
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Ward, JV. 1989. The four dimensional nature of lotic ecosystems.
JNABS 8:2-8.
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STREAM CONNECTIVITY CATEGORIES
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DURATION
A period of time an
Image is associated with
a category
Average number of

consecutive days in
category 1

MAGNITUDE

Provides a statistical
summary of a category

Average flow category

FREQUENCY

How often an image is in
a category

Number of days in
category 1

TIMING

Describes when a
category occurs
temporally

Julian Day of 1st
observation in category 1
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https://github.com/marybecker/streamconnectivitymetrics

(1) Bunnell Brookl

(2) Chidsey Brook
(3) Cobble Brook -
(4) Honeypot Brook -
(5) Honeypot Brook -
(6) Mill River

(7) Womenshenuck Brook -

. Connected . Disconnected . Dry
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Year |# of Sites |# of Images
Monitored

1,452
17,123
135,065
181,627

184,791
111,782
86,172
63,475
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Flow Alteration Impairments — 2010

34 Miles




'MB
& W

»

N
gk 477

Flow Alteration Impairments — 2020
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LONG TERM SITES



https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/45950e795eaa46e2bf4ac01727ce1cb0
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https://www.usgs.gov/apps/ecosheds/fpe/#/
https://arxiv.org/abs/2502.00474

BONUS WILDLIFE IMAGES!
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